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RECREATIONAL SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES cfective 1 1uly 2024

AVIATION AUSTRALIA

Membership (Annual) Aircraft Transfers

Non-Flying $129.00 Change of ownership $137.50
Junior Membership (under 18) $199.00 Transfer of registration from VH or SAFA - single seat $155.00
Flying Membership $325.00 Transfer of registration from VH or SAFA - two seats $280.00
Flying Membership (2 years) $635.00
Flying Membership (3 years) $950.00 Aircraft - Other
Affiliate Membership $39.95 Issue of a Permit to Fly - TEST $170.00
Affiliate Membership (2 years) $79.00 Issue of a Permit to Fly - Ongoing $170.00
Joining Fee (does not apply to membership renewals) $30.00 MARAP Approval (minimum fee) $770.00
Manual Administration Fee* $11.50
Club Membership $50.00 Flight Training Schools
Replacement Membership Card $15.00 New School Application 51,600.00
Reactivation Fee** $30.00 Reactivation of an existing school
- (incl. first year annual fee) $640.00
Complex research hourly rate*** $99.00
Issue of, or change of CFl or DCFI $350.00
Applies if the n?w appllcat'lqn is s.ent to the z?ﬂ‘lcefor processing Issue of PE/ROC/IT/IT(T) $350.00
rather than being made online via the website — - —
** If membership expired more than 30 days Addition of a permanent satellite to existing school $640.00
**% Hourly to be charged at discretion of HAM, HFO or CEO for Instructor Flight Tests and Renewals (conducted by
complex member support. Quote and agreement with member RAAus Staff) $550.00

to occur prior to RAAus commencing activity or imposing charge. Total costs associated with new or reactivated Flight Training

Schools may differ depending on individual requirements,

Certificates, Endorsements, Upgrades, Conversions including flight tests for new CFls or physical inspections of

Instructor Upgrade $65.00 premises.

Senior Instructor Upgrade $80.00

Endorsements and Recognitions (each) $25.00

Three or more Endorsements and Recognitions $69.00 Wh ere dO my fees go?
Pilot Certificate Issue* $54.00 Training &
Conversions** $54.00 Audit Dev.

* Includes Pilot Certificate, Nose Wheel, Tail Wheel, Human 1% 2%

Factors, Radio Operator
** Includes all existing and past endorsements

Initial Aircraft Registration or unregistered over 6 months

(including First Year Registration)

; n Insurance
Aircraft with one seat $215.00 17%
Aircraft with two seats $349.00
Allocation of aircraft registration number (random) $85.00 IT
Allocation of aircraft registration number (specific) $160.00 1%
Scholarships
2%
Aircraft with single seat $150.00 .
Aircraft with two seats $235.00 Marketing &
Powered Parachute $150.00 Magazine Eveonts
Aircraft Registration Card $25.00 5% 8%

Recreational Aviation Australia Limited exists to enable our members to participate in cost-
effective and safe, aviation activities. Our aim is to provide exceptional value to members
and to continuously improve our offering.

Recreational Aviation Australia accepts MasterCard and Visa credit cards. All prices include GST.

Recreational Aviation Australia | ACN 070931645 | PO Box 1265 Fyshwick ACT 2609
E: members@raaus.com.au | P:02 62804700
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